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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to modernise Staff Selection Commission (SSC);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to conduct common test for the various category of posts in the Central Government jobs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a)&(b): Presently, there is no proposal under consideration of the Government in view of the fact that the Staff Selection Commission(SSC) is equipped with currently available technology for utilizing it in pre and post-examination processes and update its IT infrastructure continuously.

(c): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.

(d): In view of (c) above, question does not arise.
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